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Academic Calendar 2024-2025 in the Nursing Program, Graduate School of Medicine

T = H 2
Events Schedule

AFEEZEN - T ALEEES (%) 4H 28 (KN)
Entrance Ceremony / New Student Guidance (Spring) April 2, Tue.
HIEATZ S EAR 4H 5H (&) ~ 8HA 5H (A)
Term of Classes for First Semester April 5, Fri. - August 5, Mon.
B 8A 6H (X)) ~ 9H308 (A)
Summer Recess August 6, Tue. — September 30, Mon.
FAGR AR FERE

WRFTT1RKs (B1E)
Presentation for Thesis Defense/

Research Design Presentation (First Time)

8H28H (K) ~ 8A29H (K)
August 28, Wed. - August 29, Thu.

ARSI (RZF)

Degree Conferment Ceremony (Autumn)

108 18 (X)
October 1, Tue.

AFEEN - IALEREREE (KF)

Entrance Ceremony / New Student Guidance (Autumn)

108 18 (K
October 1, Tue.

PR HATS SEHA R 10A 2H (k) ~ 2RH28H (&)
Term of Classes for Second Semester October 2, Wed. - February 28, Fri.
KR 128248 (W) ~ 1A 58 (AH)

Winter Recess

December 24, Tue. - January 5, Sun.

R RKs (B2E) -
FAERNARFERS
Research Design Presentation (Second Time) /

Presentation for Thesis Defense

28188 (K) ~ 28208 (K)
February 18, Tue. - February 20, Thu.

BFNE

Spring Recess

2H11H (k) ~ 3H31H (A)
February 11, Tue. - March 31, Mon.

FARSR (FF)

Degree Conferment Ceremony (Spring)

3218 (&)
March 21, Fri.

(&%)
1) TEREREZErOBEE. BIEB YT 5.

2) 10RA25H (&) @ FER (G5 ORMECEERMABELET D,
3) oM. FEEBCEENGOEHBEF. TOEHEENIT D,

(Notes)

1) The schedule for health checkup will be notified separately.
2) Classes will be cancelled on Friday, October 25 due to the school festival (Wakaayu Festival).
3) Any other changes to the academic calendar will be notified accordingly.
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Philosophy, Goal and Mission of Shiga University of Medical Science

A
Qur Philosophy

Mz 2 60, HIRIZEBRL, HRIZPIEAZSRFEL LT, B - ZEZORE L NEOREEE
IZHF 5T 5,

As the university which is supported by its local community, contributes to the community and
plays an active part in the world, we contribute to development of medical and nursing science
and promotion of human health.

fs

Qur Missions

RERIZ, BEFRUCEEZOHERIIEVT, BNAMREROSELRM#ME Bt & DHEMREBRK
THILeHMEL, T, EZRVEEZDES LHRXEUHOM EIZFETLS I L 2ffimL 45,
(BN RHEANFEEEMRZRZERZRE 255V )

We strive to nurture outstanding researcher and expert with advanced knowledge and capability
inmedicine and nursing. Our mission is to apply advances inmedicine and nursing to the betterment
of welfare in our society. (Article 2 of the Regulations of Shiga University of Medical Science)
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